

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email: dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

\* \* \*

KGD III (1) 1697/2016

Kasaragod Date: 21.06.2017.

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod – Clerk-Typist/Typist-Clerk(Part I-Direct Recruitment) in Various Departments (Cat. No. 045/2015) – Addendum Notification issued – reg.

Ref:- (1) Letter No. DR I(3) 13812/14/GW dated 08/06/2017 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

(2) Ranked List No. 559/16/DOB dated 31/08/2016.

It is hereby notified that the following modification is made in the Ranked List No. 559/16/DOB for the post of Clerk-Typist/Typist-Clerk(Part I-Direct Recruitment) on Rs. 9940-16580 (PR) in Various Departments in Kasaragod District published on 31.08.2016.

The candidate Sri. Gopalakrishnan P (Reg. No. 123294) has been additionally included in the Main List of the above said Ranked List, by assigning Rank No. '2A' as per the direction in the letter cited, in compliance with the Order dated 20.02.2017 of the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal in OA(EKM) No.1489/2016.

The modification made in the Ranked List is as detailed below.

## Main List

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Comty.	Re mar ks
2	122942	PRAMEELA O V	68.6700	_	68.6700	13/02/1980		
2A	123294	GOPALAKRISHNAN P	62.0000	2.00	64.0000	30/11/1972	OBC- MANIYANI	EX
3	123243	RAGHUNATHAN P K	54.6700	8.00	62.6700	18/10/1977		EX

The Ranked List No.559/16/DOB Published on 31/08/2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

DIVAKARAN K V
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue,

**Section Officer**